03-25-1999

F

2202 429 8919

Minkinkin 100941566

OVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Shinji HAMANAGA

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: August 29, 1997

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Yamaha Corporation 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? NO

Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 29, 1997

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 69430

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patient and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0/00.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd Name of Person Signing

september 1997

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0514 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

	WHERE	EAS.	(We)	, Shinj	i Hamanag	a			
			as	assignor(s)	, have	invented	certain	improvements	ir
	RY VALVE								for
which an date here			r Unite	d States Let	ters Pate	ent has been	executed	by me (us) of	evê:
	WHERE			CORPORATION	residing	at 10-1, N	akazawa-ch	o	
	tsu-shi,	-							
as assign	Patent ti	nat may	be gra	nted thereio	r.			d to said inven	
hereby so the Unit applicat: applicat: countrie: rights f authoriz: said ass myself (covenant reissue: said ass facts known inter become i everythi	consider ell, assi ed State ion for ions and s, inclu- for past ed and re ignee he curselves without and other ions or forences nog neces	ration, ign and so and patent ding al infring al infring al infring al infring al infring and infurther applificate under applificate and all informations are under applificate and all informations are under applificate and all informations are under applificate and are are are and are	the reconstructions the reconstructions signed nearing assign and assign	er to said a her countri original, ded for or grand the Countri and the Countri and the Countri and the Countri are all paternation, to for Patent to communical proceeding lawful paper	th is here assignee to es in an divisional anted the ty from to entise on sa entire in execute a on said in tate to s said inver gs in which ts, make the Unit	the entire in the continual refor in the filing or of Pater aid inventions are deliver es, heirs are nventions a aid assigned the any of salarightful tessors, as and States are deliver and any of salarightful tessors, as and States are deliver and the any of salarightful tessors, as and States are deliver and States are deliver as are delivers.	right, tit. invention tion, sub: e United S of said ag its and Tr cons or res rein; and ad assigns all divisi and all ass e or its ever reque id applicat l oaths, a signs and and all ot	and other good (e), as assignor le and interest and the aforestitute or reitates and all opplication, and tates and the undersigned do hereby agree onal, continuatingments theresentatives ested, to testicand to do generated to continue to continu	for the control of th
Date: _	Aug. >	-9, <i>19</i>	97		٠	Shin	Shinji Ha	anaga	
Date: _									-
Date: _			<u> </u>			-			
Date: _		-		_					

RECORDED: 09/17/1997

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

442

PATENT REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0515